MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1907.

Снар. 79

Chapter 79.

Resolve to amend Chapter one hundred twenty-six of the Resolves of nineteen hundred and five, relating to the Central Maine Fair Association.

Chapter 126, resolves of 1905, amended. Resolved, That chapter one hundred twenty-six of the resolves of nineteen hundred and five be and is hereby amended by inserting in the first line the words 'five hundred' between the word "thousand" and the word "dollars," so that said chapter as amended, shall read as follows:

Central Maine Fair Association, in favor of. 'Resolved, That the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated annually for the Central Maine Fair Association, provided that the above named society shall annually appropriate an equal amount, and in addition thereto, for premiums in the following classes: Four hundred dollars in the interests of our dairy products; nine hundred and fifty dollars in the interests of cattle breeding in this state; four hundred and fifty dollars in the interests of horse raising in the state; three hundred dollars in the interests of sheep raising; one hundred dollars each for the following; to encourage the growing of swine; in the interests of poultry raising; in the interests of fruit raising; and for encouraging the exhibition of the industrial products of our state.

Said society may draw annually said appropriation from the state treasury upon its vouchers that such amount has been paid out each year for said purposes by the society.'

Approved March 6, 1907.

Chapter 80.

Resolve in favor of the enlargement and completion of the Feeding Station at the Rangeley Lakes.

Feeding station, Rangeley lakes, in favor of. Resolved, That the sum of five thousand dollars is hereby appropriated for the purpose of enlarging and completing the fish hatchery at the Rangeley lakes, near Oquossoc, in the county of Franklin, state of Maine, for the year nineteen hundred and seven and five thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and eight. The same to be expended by the commissioners of inland fisheries and game under the direction of the governor and council.

Approved March 6, 1907.